

COMMUNITY

Miss Marley visits Skiatook Library

BY LINDSEY RENUARD

News Editor

Every Thursday, Miss Marley shows up to the Skiatook Library to listen to kids read her stories.

Miss Marley is a certified therapy dog and has been making people happy in that role for four years. She is certified through the American Kennel Association and insured through Therapy Dog, Inc.

Though not a big dog, Miss Marley has a big heart for kids. She visits Parkview Children's Psychiatric, Cancer Treatment Centers of America, and Eisenhower Elementary School to bring joy and companionship to kids in the Tulsa Metro area.

Miss Marley is at Skiatook Library Thursdays from 3:30-4:30 p.m.



Olivia Sarten reads to Miss Marley. LINDSEY RENUARD/ Skiatook Journal

S.U.S.A.

Sperry Utility Services Authority
P.O. Box 609 • Sperry, OK 74073
918-288-7144

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
Monitoring Requirements Not Met for SPERRY PWSID#OK3007202

Our water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During September 2015 we did not properly monitor for bacteriological contaminants and chlorine residual. Therefore, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the contaminant we did not properly test for during the last month, how often we are supposed to sample for this contaminant, how many samples we are supposed to take, how many samples we took, when samples should have been taken, and the date on which follow-up samples were or will be taken.

Contaminant	Required sampling frequency	Number of samples taken	When all samples should have been taken	When samples were or will be taken
Bacteriological	2/Month	0	Sept 2015	Oct 2015

The sample that was missed in the month of September 2015 was taken October 5, 2015. That sample did not have any bacteriological contaminants.

For more information, please contact this office at 288-7144.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, schools, churches and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand.

This notice is being sent to you by Sperry Utility Services Authority. PWSID#OK3007202.

Date distributed: _____

Signed: _____ Print Name: _____



OSAGE NATION ENERGY ASSISTANCE

(Formerly LIHEAP)

Currently assisting eligible households with the following:

- Energy aid applied to Natural Gas & Propane bills (NEW INCREASED BENEFIT AMOUNTS)
- Repairing or replacing heating unit for homeowners
- Distributing space heaters, weatherization kits & electric blankets
- Cleaning of central heating ventilation & air conditioning duct system

Eligibility factors include:

- Resident of Osage County/Osage Reservation
- Native American of a federally recognized tribe
- Household member is a TANF, SSI, SNAP or General Assistance recipient
- or meet 60% State Median Income guidelines for Oklahoma (Net income for households, previous 30 days)

Household Size	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Annual Net Income	\$20,251	\$26,482	\$32,713	\$38,944	\$45,175	\$51,406	\$52,574	\$53,742
Monthly Net Income	\$1,688	\$2,207	\$2,726	\$3,245	\$3,765	\$4,284	\$4,381	\$4,479

* Income deductions for enrolled Osages

* Applications must be received 7 days prior to utility due date

* Deposits, disconnect, reconnect or late feeds are not eligible

Osage Nation Financial Assistance

Welcome Center

239 W. 12th St.

Pawhuska, OK 74056

Toll free: 1-888-822-1248

Phone: 1-918-287-5325

Website: www.osagenation-nsn.gov/financial-assistance

TO APPLY CONTACT: